(Stated in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)   Add
   pre-acquisition
   periods for
   acquired
For the trailing twelve month period ended December 31, 2023 Decisive* businesses Pro forma
Sales   $ 134,881  $ 17,078  $ 151,959
Gross profit   52,763   9,544   62,307
Gross profit %   39%   56%   41%
Profit   8,333   4,496   12,829

Per share basic   0.48   0.69
Adjusted EBITDA 1   25,204   6,215   31,419

Per share basic   1.45   1.69

1 – see IFRS measurement to non-IFRS measurement reconciliation table below.

* – based on Decisive’s audited financial information reported for the year ended December 31, 2023.

 – based on the unaudited financial information for the pre-acquisition period from January 1, 2023 to April 4, 2023 for each of
Capital I, Micon, and Procore, and the unaudited financial information of IHT for the pre-acquisition period from January 1, 2023 to
July 18, 2023.

(Stated in thousands of dollars)   Add
   pre-acquisition
   periods for
   acquired

For the trailing twelve month period ended December 31, 2023   Decisive* businesses   Pro forma

Profit   $ 8,333  $ 4,496  $ 12,829

Add (deduct):

Financing costs   3,795   27   3,822
Income tax expense   3,417   1,620   5,037
Amortization and depreciation   7,895   125   8,020
Acquisition and restructuring costs   1,001   -   1,001
Inventory fair value adjustments and write downs   28   -   28
Share-based compensation expense   745   -   745
Foreign exchange losses (gains)   96   (12)   84
Interest and other income   (9)   (3)   (12)
Gain on sale of equipment   (97)   (38)   (135)

Adjusted EBITDA   25,204   6,215   31,419

The components of the consideration paid to acquire these businesses are as follows:

(stated in thousands of dollars)
  Capital I  Micon  Procore  IHT  Total

Cash (net of cash acquired) $ 10,077 $ 2,991 $ 4,331 $ 12,678 $ 30,077
Common shares  848  379  610  2,325  4,162
Long term debt assumed  588  -  -  -  588
Contingent consideration  1,910  -  -  6,676  8,586

 $ 13,423 $ 3,370 $ 4,941 $ 21,679 $ 43,413

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

YEAR END 2023 - 8 - DECISIVE DIVIDEND CORPORATION

The cash portion of the consideration in each of these acquisitions was initially funded using the
Company’s revolving term acquisition facility. Subsequent to the acquisitions of Capital I, Micon and
Procore, a large portion of the amount drawn on the acquisition facility was repaid using the net proceeds
of a bought deal equity financing. After the acquisition of IHT, $4.0 million of the amount drawn on the
acquisition facility was repaid using the cash proceeds from the exercise of warrants. The share portion of
the consideration was funded through the issuance of an aggregate 583,191 common shares of Decisive
to the vendors of Capital I, Micon, Procore and IHT.

Additionally, the vendors of Capital I can be paid up to an additional $4.5 million and the vendors of IHT
can be paid up to an additional $10.0 million, contingent on Capital I and IHT meeting certain earnings
targets over the three years following the acquisition date. For each acquisition, the contingent
consideration recorded by the Company reflected the estimated fair value of the earnings target being
met, as at the acquisition date.

The allocation of the purchase price to the acquisition date fair value of the assets acquired, and liabilities
assumed in these transactions are as follows:

(stated in thousands of dollars)
  Capital I  Micon  Procore  IHT  Total

Working capital, excluding cash $ 6,723 $ 408 $ 985 $ 1,958 $ 10,074
Property and equipment  3,688  225  603  4,957  9,473
Intangible assets  2,697  2,017  2,340  7,905  14,959
Goodwill   2,472  1,354  1,882  11,447  17,155
Lease obligation  (890)  (47)  (121)  (2,389)  (3,447)
Deferred income taxes  (1,267)  (587)  (748)  (2,199)  (4,801)

 $ 13,423 $ 3,370 $ 4,941 $ 21,679 $ 43,413

Further particulars regarding Capital I, Micon, Procore and IHT, including certain (unaudited) historical
financial information, are set forth in Decisive’s material change reports dated April 10, 2023 and July 19,
2023, copies of which are available on SEDAR+ at www.sedarplus.ca.

2022 Acquisitions

On April 14, 2022, the Company acquired 100% ownership of Marketing Impact. Marketing Impact
designs, manufactures, and distributes a comprehensive range of merchandising products, systems and
solutions as well as displays for consumer-packaged goods customers.

On October 3, 2022, the Company acquired 100% ownership of ACR. ACR manufactures EcoDesign
Ready woodburning, multifuel, and gas stoves. ACR was the first add-on acquisition completed by
Decisive in an industry in which it has previously invested, having acquired Blaze King in 2015.

These businesses are further described later in this MD&A under the heading “Finished Product Segment
Overview”.

The components of the consideration paid to acquire these businesses are as follows:

(stated in thousands of dollars)   Marketing
   Impact  ACR  Total

Cash (net of cash acquired)   $ 8,633 $ 6,464 $ 15,097
Common shares   1,000  719  1,719
Contingent consideration   600  2,858  3,458

   $ 10,233 $ 10,041 $ 20,274

The cash portion of the consideration paid for Marketing Impact was funded through the Company’s
revolving term acquisition facility and revolving term operating facility. The cash portion of the

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

YEAR END 2023 - 9 - DECISIVE DIVIDEND CORPORATION

consideration paid for ACR was funded through a private placement offering of common shares of
Decisive completed in September 2022. The share portion of the consideration was funded through the
issuance of an aggregate 402,084 common shares of Decisive to the vendors of Marketing Impact and
ACR.

Additionally, the vendors of Marketing Impact can be paid up to an additional $1.5 million and the vendors
of ACR can be paid up to an additional £2.75 million, contingent on Marketing Impact and ACR meeting
certain earnings targets over the three years following the acquisition date. For each acquisition, the
contingent consideration recorded by the Company reflected the estimated fair value of the earnings
target being met, as at the acquisition date. In 2023, $1.2 million (£0.7 million) in contingent payments
were paid to the vendors of ACR.

The allocation of the purchase price to the acquisition date fair value of the assets acquired, and liabilities
assumed in these transactions are as follows:

(stated in thousands of dollars)   Marketing
   Impact  ACR  Total

Working capital, excluding cash   $ 1,277 $ 2,051 $ 3,328
Property and equipment   1,689  813  2,502
Intangible assets   6,620  5,945  12,565
Goodwill   3,727  3,521  7,248
Lease obligation   (1,427)  (799)  (2,226)
Deferred income taxes   (1,653)  (1,490)  (3,143)

   $ 10,233 $ 10,041 $ 20,274

Further particulars regarding Marketing Impact and ACR, including certain (unaudited) historical financial
information, are set forth in Decisive’s material change reports dated April 18, 2022 and October 3, 2022,
copies of which are available on SEDAR+ at www.sedarplus.ca.

Outlook

The Company has significantly advanced its growth strategy with seven acquisitions completed in the last
24 months. Marketing Impact was a platform acquisition into a new industry for the Group, while ACR was
Decisive’s first add-on acquisition into an industry in which it had previously invested. The acquisitions of